

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35980-35981/2009

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Mr.P.Venugopal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit even though two earlier opportunities granted. It is represented that the custodian of evacuee property is filing counter during the course of the day. If filed, Registry to receive it.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar