

Ä

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 187-188 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) Nos. 35980-35981 of  
2009

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN VASSUDEV TALAWNEKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Contempt Petitions  
may be posted along with Special Leave Petitions.

The prayer is reasonable.

List the Contempt Petitions along with Special Leave  
Petitions after four weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

| |  
| |