

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35980-35981/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in WP No.142/2009 dated 09/09/2009 in LPA No.14/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT PANAJI)

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 187-188 of 2012 in SLP (C) Nos. 35980-35981 of 2009

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv. for
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Megha Chandra, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2012:

Respondent No. 2 - Vasudev A. Talaunekar is reported to be dead.

By IA No. 3, it is prayed that his legal representatives, whose details have been set out in paragraph 3 of the application, may be brought on record.

I.A. No. 4 has been filed for deletion of name of proposed respondent No. 2A - Devki Vassudev Talawnekar from the array of parties.

Learned senior counsel for the respondents has no objection if the above applications are allowed.

For the reasons stated in IA No. 3 of 2012-application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 is granted. His legal representatives, as set out in paragraph 3 of the application, are allowed to be brought on record.

I.A. No. 4 for deletion of proposed respondent No. 2(a) - Devki Vassudev Talawnekar is allowed.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks, if not
filed so far.

List the matter after four weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|