

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . C H I R A G B H A N U S I N G H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8802-8803/2013

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 187-188/2012 In C.A. No. 8802-8803/2013

Date : 29/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Parties have failed to file the statement of case. As per amended Supreme Court Rules, filing of statement of case is not mandatory.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
JYOTI GUPTA  
JG

Date: 2016.08.01  
10:45:50 IST

Reason: