

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8802-8803/2013

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 187-188/2012 In C.A. No. 8802-8803/2013 (III)

Date : 16-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venu Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. Nos. 8802-8803/2013, service is complete. Id. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG