

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8802-8803/2013

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54425/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA
No.54418/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S., Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AORMr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 54425/2019 & IA No. 54418/2019

Learned counsel for the original appellants before this Court has no objection to the prayer made by the applicant in the applications. Applications are allowed.

The Goa Tamnar Transmission can raise transmission lines over the property in dispute. It is, however, made clear that the rights

of the parties with regard to compensation etc. shall be determined by the Court(s) in accordance with law.

List the matters on 07.01.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER