

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8802-8803/2013

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 187-188/2012 In C.A. No. 8802-8803/2013 (III)

Date : 19-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Samarth khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER