

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8802-8803/2013

SITABAI SHANTARAM TALAWNEKAR & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTY . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 187-188/2012 In C.A. No. 8802-8803/2013 (III)

Date : 25-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy pronounced the judgment of the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

Civil Appeal Nos.8802-8803 of 2013

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Contempt Petition (C) Nos.187-188 of 2012

The contempt cases are closed in terms of the signed reportable judgment

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)